

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8084/2025

Ram Kumar S/o Deburam

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Kumar S/o Hanuman

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                             |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahala    |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**03/07/2025**

Mr. Mahala, Advocate submits that today he is in process of filing reply to the writ petition.

He may do so, during course of the day.

List in next week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J